
Spanish K-12 
 

Course Professional Education Courses Credit 

EDU 1200 Introduction to Teaching 2 

EDU 2100 The Nature of the Learner                                                         4 

EDU 2200 The 21st Century Classroom                               4 

EDU 3100 Students with Disabilities: Characteristics and Service Delivery Models               4 

EDU 3110 Educational Technology for Teachers             2 

EDU 3280 Literacy in the Content Areas                           4 

EDU 4000 Investigation in Teacher Performance Assessment I 1 

EDU 4008 Technology Integration for Middle and Secondary Level Classrooms 2 

EDU 4166 Using Data to Assess Student Impact in K-12 Classrooms 2 

EDU 4172 Methods Teaching Foreign Language K-12 4 

EDU 4174 Introduction to Student Teaching                                              2 

EDU 4200 Diverse Learners and Culturally Relevant Pedagogy 4 

EDU 4270 Student Teaching Continuation                  8 

EDU 4280 Discipline and Classroom Management Issues for Middle Grade and Secondary 
Teachers     

2 

EDU 4001 Investigation in Teacher Performance Assessment II 2 

    Total Professional Education Hours: 47 

Level Spanish Discipline Specialization Courses 
SPN 2020 Intermediate Spanish II 

SPN 2090 Pronunciation  

SPN 2130 Hispanic Cultures:  Intermediate Readings and Conversation 

SPN 2140 Grammar Review 

SPN 3000 Advanced Conversation  

SPN 3930  OR Spanish Culture and Civilization 

   SPN /GBS 3940    Spanish-American Culture and Civilization 

SPN 4010 Advanced Grammar and Composition 

 

One course selected from the following: 

SPN 4444 Independent Study 

SPN 4810-4815 Student Internship 

SPN 4020 Seminar in Hispanic Topics 

SPN 4000 level One other 4000-level Spanish course 

  

One course selected from the following: 

SPN 3050 Hispanic World Today 

SPN 3140 The Caribbean Mix:  People, Music, and Folklore 

SPN 3150 Hispanic Culture through Film 

SPN 2881 Special Topics in Culture and Language 

  

One course selected from the following: 

SPN 3020 Contemporary Hispanic Literatures 

SPN 3060 Hispanic Short Story 

SPN 3230 Literary Genre in Latin American Literature 

SPN/WGS/GBS 
3280 

Latin American Women Writers 

SPN 3881 Special Topics in Literature 

 

One course selected from the following: 

SPN 3210 Spanish Literature I:  The Birth of the Spanish Nation 



 
 *A grade of C (2.0) or better in 24 hours of content coursework will be required    

 
 
 

Spanish K-12 Suggested Program of Study 
Professional Education Coursework 

 

Freshman - Fall Credit Freshman - Spring Credit 

  EDU 1200:  Introduction to Teaching 2 

 

Sophomore - Fall  Sophomore - Spring  

EDU 2100:  Nature of the Learner or EDU 
2200: The 21st Century Classroom 

4 EDU 2200:  The 21st Century Classroom or 
EDU 2100: Nature of the Learner 

4 

 

Junior - Fall  Junior - Spring  

EDU 3100:  Students with Disabilities: 
Characteristics and Service Delivery Models 

4 EDU 3280:  Literacy in Content Areas   4 

EDU 3110:  Educational Technology for 
Teachers 

2   

 

Senior - Fall  Senior - Spring  

EDU 4008:  Technology Integration for Middle 
& Secondary Level Classrooms   

2 EDU 4166:  Using Data to Assess Student 
Impact in K-12 Classrooms   

2 

EDU 4172:  Methods of Teaching Foreign 
Language K-12    

4 EDU 4270:  Student Teaching Continuation   8 

EDU 4174: Introduction to Student Teaching    2 EDU 4280:  Discipline and Classroom 
Management Issues for Middle Grade and 
Secondary Teachers     

2 

EDU 4200: Diverse Learners and Culturally 
Relevant Pedagogy * 

4 EDU 4001: Investigation in Teacher 
Performance Assessment II 
 

2 

EDU 4000: Investigation in Teacher 
Performance Assessment I 

1   

*Counts as Meeting the Requirement for Area II Elective 

SPN 3220 Spanish Literature II:  Centrism and Diversity in Contemporary Writers 

SPN 3240 Spanish-American Literature I:  In Search of an Identity 

SPN 3250 Spanish-American Literature II:  Voices of the Writers 

SPN 3260 Caribbean Literature:  Images of a Region 


